GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION | EASE AMENDMENT NO.4
PUBLIC BULDINGS SERVICE
L.LEASE AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO., GS-08P-14602

ADDRESS OF PREMISES
Minot Metro Center

1414 20" Ave SW

Minot, ND 58704

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered inte this date by and between
Dakota Upreit, Limifed Partnership
whose address Is
3003 32™ Ave South
Sulte 250
Fargo, ND 58103

hereinaflter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto deslire to amend the above Lease

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said

Lease is amended, effactive February 1, 2014, as follows:
This SLA s issued fo effective date of leased premisos

1. LEASE TERM is_h?reby be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

LEASE TERM

Have and To Hold the said Premises with their appurtenances beginning February 1, 2014 — January 31,2029, fora
period of: 135 Years, 10 Years Firm.

I, 1,03 is hereby deleted in its entirely and replace with the following:

1.03 RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION (AUG 2011}

A, The Government shall pay the Lessor annuzal rent, payable in monthly installments in arrears, af the following rates;

February 1, 2014 - January 31, 2019 February 1, 2018 — January 31, 2024 Febuary 1, 2024 — January 31, 2029
Annuai Rent | Annual Rate/RSF | Annual Rent | Annual Rale/RSF Annual Renl | Annual Rate/RSF
Shell Rent $ _97,620.50 $ 16.39 $ 107,270.60 $ 16.03 $ 117,086.60 $ 19.83
Tenant Improvertenls' $ 3220033 $. 5425269 $ 9228033 $ 5.43 0 ¢
Operallng Costs $ 34,153,00 § 5.74 $ 34,153.00 $ 5,74 $ 34,163.00 $ 5.74
Bullding Speelfic Security’ | §  es3as | % 046 | ¢ esasy | g 016 | § esaas | 0,15
Tolal Annual Rent $ 184817.18 $ 27,700.37° $ 17457648 § 29,340366° $ 153,004,83 $ 25.72

“The Tenant Improvement Allowance in the fotal amount of $242,300.16 is amortized at a rate of 6 percent per anhum

aver 10 years,
ZBuilding Specific Security Costs in the total amount of $12,949.95 are amortized at a rate of 0 percent per annum over

15 years,
*Rate may be rounded,

Lease Amendment Form 07/12




1IL

Section 1,05 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1.05 TERMINATION RIGHTS (AUG 2011)

The Governient may terminate this Lease, in whole or in patt, at any time, effective after February 1, 2023, by providing not
less than 90 days’ prior written notice to the Lessor, The effective date of the termination shall be the day following the
expiration of the required notice period or the termination date set forth in the notice, whichever is later, No rental shall

acciue after the effective date of termination,

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remaln in force and effect,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed thelr names as of the below date.

FOR THE LES FORT
Signature: Signaty
Name: Name:
Title: Title: Lease Contracting Officer
Entity Name: _Qekol. WP LT, LF° GSA, Public Bulldings Service
Date: 2-S vy Date: _/\\ /|

WITNESS

1| Slgnature:

Name: el 3

Title: 03 Mle AWML E

Date: J-h.{H J-

Lease Amendment Form 07/12







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LND14602-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



